

P.O. Box 378, Nyack, NY 10960 https://www.johngreenhouse.org thejohngreenhouse@gmail.com
The John Green Preservation Coalition is a tax-exempt 501(c)(3) volunteer organization dedicated to the restoration of the historic John Green House. The John Green House is one of the oldest standing sandstone buildings in Nyack and an outstanding example of the style of design and construction used by the early settlers of Dutch descent in the Hudson Valley. The house has been placed on the New York State and National Registers of Historic Places. John Green's contributions to Rockland County's future were broad and impactful. From helping to form the first steamboat service from Nyack in the 1820s to establishing a connecting roadway between Nyack and Suffern which later became Route 59, John Green was a visionary who always had his eye on the future.

## Make a Donation and a Difference!

Name:					
Address (optional):					
Email (optional):					
Phone (optional):					
Amount of donation:					
(circle one) \$25	\$50	\$100	\$250	\$500	\$1000
Custom amount:					

Sending: Please write a check for the amount above payable to "JGPC" and mail it to PO Box 379, Nyack, NY 10960. To donate using PayPal, visit our website at <u>www.johngreenhouse.org</u>. Questions? Email us: <u>thejohngreenhouse@gmail.com</u>

Thank you very much for your interest and support!

We are a local 501(c)(3), Tax id: 47-4180951